12-14	-2001			
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS	ONLY		
	OR PATENTS	٠ . ا		
	8188 ment or copy thereof.) (
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: O I	 Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest 	erest:		
Neil McGregor Wayne E.A. Johnson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	es 🛛 No Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	, Inc. ⊠ No		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	· (No. 1) Others			
Assignment	of Name Other:			
Security Agreement Merger				
Execution Date: October 18, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
3				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/927,838 Additional numbers attached? Date B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon				
concerning document should be mailed:		40.00		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	<u>40.00</u>		
CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	No.		
(312)321-4200	06-1500.	it onv		
	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or cred overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500	•		
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.				
copy of the original document.				
Justin B. Rand Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				
Justin B. Rand Name of Person Signing	Signature	 Date		
	· ·			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Rev. Dec99 Document2				
2/14/2001 MFILTER 00000004 061500 09927838				

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012357 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: AIR CLEANER INTAKE DOOR, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0160 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-46, and described in the application filed on August 10, 2001, as United States Application Serial No. 09/927,838.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 12/10/2001

Name	Signature	Date
Nick P. Arden	Naden.	18-10-2001
John R. Marsh	LL E	10/01
Neil McGregor	y. of	18/10/01
Wayne E.A. Johnson	Wahrsm	18.10.200

5

PATENT REEL: 012357 FRAME: 0586